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AgendaAgenda
IntroductionsIntroductions
Project Evolution and OverviewProject Evolution and Overview
Existing ConditionsExisting Conditions
Project ObjectivesProject Objectives
AlternativesAlternatives
Work Zone Traffic ControlWork Zone Traffic Control
RightRight--ofof--WayWay
ScheduleSchedule
Questions/Answers and Open DiscussionQuestions/Answers and Open Discussion



Project TeamProject Team

City of MechanicvilleCity of Mechanicville
Hon. Anthony Sylvester, Sr., MayorHon. Anthony Sylvester, Sr., Mayor
City Board MembersCity Board Members

NYSDOTNYSDOT
FHWAFHWA
Local CommunityLocal Community
Barton & Loguidice, P.C.Barton & Loguidice, P.C.



Project Evolution and OverviewProject Evolution and Overview
2007 2007 

Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
Programmed for $780,000Programmed for $780,000
90% Federal Share, Capped at $500,00090% Federal Share, Capped at $500,000

20082008
NYSDOT personnel visited project siteNYSDOT personnel visited project site
Estimate $2.5 to $3.0 Million to completeEstimate $2.5 to $3.0 Million to complete



Locally Administered Federal Aid Locally Administered Federal Aid 
Project (LAFAP)Project (LAFAP)

Surface Transportation Program (STPSurface Transportation Program (STP--FLEX)FLEX)
$2.72 Million$2.72 Million

Federal (80%)Federal (80%)

State (15%)State (15%)

Local (5%)Local (5%)



Project LocationProject Location



Project LimitsProject Limits
Prospect St. to South Third Ave.Prospect St. to South Third Ave.



Existing ConditionsExisting Conditions



Existing ConditionsExisting Conditions



Existing ConditionsExisting Conditions



Project ObjectivesProject Objectives
Provide a safe, functional, and attractive Provide a safe, functional, and attractive 
transportation system by correcting transportation system by correcting 
existing deficiencies:existing deficiencies:

SlopeSlope

Sidewalk and MultiSidewalk and Multi--modalmodal

PavementPavement

DrainageDrainage



AlternativesAlternatives
1.1. NullNull

2.2. RehabilitationRehabilitation

1 and 2 do not meet project objectives1 and 2 do not meet project objectives

3.3. ReconstructionReconstruction
3 Options3 Options



Option #1Option #1



Option #2Option #2



Option #3Option #3



Work Zone Traffic ControlWork Zone Traffic Control

Alternating 1Alternating 1--way traffic way traffic 
Temporary SignalsTemporary Signals
Flagger ControlFlagger Control
Longer Construction ScheduleLonger Construction Schedule
Higher Comparative CostsHigher Comparative Costs

Road to remain open until school closes for summer



Detour RouteDetour Route



RightRight--ofof--WayWay
Temporary EasementsTemporary Easements

On Private Property for grading and work areaOn Private Property for grading and work area

Permanent EasementsPermanent Easements
For access to and maintenance of retaining For access to and maintenance of retaining 
walls  walls  



Environmental  ReviewEnvironmental  Review
SEQRSEQR

NEPANEPA

Hazardous MaterialsHazardous Materials
Cultural Resource StudyCultural Resource Study
Endangered SpeciesEndangered Species
Visual ImpactsVisual Impacts
Social and Economic ImpactsSocial and Economic Impacts
CemeteryCemetery



ScheduleSchedule
Design ApprovalDesign Approval July 2011July 2011

Final DesignFinal Design December 2011December 2011

LettingLetting February 2012February 2012

Construction BeginsConstruction Begins Spring 2012Spring 2012

Construction CompleteConstruction Complete Fall 2012Fall 2012



QUESTIONSQUESTIONS


